SGS

Test Report Date: 05 Jul 2022 Page 10f5

Client Name : STAY-WELL. DK APS
Client Address : ALGADE 68C, 2, 5500, MIDDELFART DENMARK

Sample Name : PP PLASTIC LID
Country of Origin : CHINA

Country of Destination : DENMARK
Requested Age Grading : 2YEARS

The above sample(s) and information were provided by the client.

Date of Sample Received : 29 Jun 2022

Testing Period : 29 Jun 2022 - 05 Jul 2022

Test Requested Selected testis) as requested by the client.
Test Method(s) : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Result(s) : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion
(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Overall PASS
migration

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation -Specific PASS
migration of heavy metal

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation -Specific PASS
migration of primary aromatic amine (total)

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co_, Lid.

Xima 2hou

Xiang Zhou
Approved Signatory

Unless oiharwise agreed in writing, this docuomant is issued by the Company aub]ed o its General Conditions of Service printad
overleal, available on mqml or accessible al htt :waw. 8 e comien/ Terms-and-Conditions. sapx and, for slectronic Furmlt documents,
supject io Terms and Conditions Tor Eleciro Wty w1 [Fl I""'.ll. m&-and 3
Aftention l& drawn 1o the limitation of Iian:lllty lndve-mnlﬂcallon and jurfsdictio defllned tharein, Any

advised that information contained herson reflects the Company’s. findings a1 Ina lbmn of its intervention only and wltnln the limits of
Gilient’s instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibliity is to its Glient and this documaent does axgnorats parties to a
transaction fram nxmlshq all their rights and obligations under the transaction documants. This documen! cannol bé reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unasthorized alteration, fur;rnry or falsificalion of the content or
appearancs of this document is uniawliul and offenders may be proseculed to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise staled the
resulis shown in this test report rlfaronlr fo the: nmpll[s test

Attentlon: To check the authenticity of testing finspection rm.u.n & certificale. ploase contact us ot telephone: (B8-755) 8307 1443,

=)

5y o -
s *
=i .
e ] £l

T .
& Inspection & Testing Servicas

ar emall: CN Doccheckilsgs. com

e L !3 Wwwmmm&mm 200233 1E&E (B6-21) 61402553 (EAE (BE-21)64053679  www,50agroup.com.cn
| R - L - R ER LRSI BHE: 200233 1HL (B6-21)61402584  HL (B6-21)61156809 e sgs.china@sgs.com

Mamber of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report Date: 05 Jul 2022 Page 2 of 5

Test Result(s) :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN White plastic lid PP
Remarks :

(1) mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter
(2) mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

(3) °C= degree Celsius

(4) < = less than

(5) MDL = Method Detection Limit

(6) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment {(EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Overall migration

Test Method ; With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Il and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
EN 1186-3: 2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method;

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001 Conclusion
Limit QOverall migration
3% Acetic acid (W/V) 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm® <3.0mg/dm* PASS
aqueous solution (First
migration)
50% Ethanal (V/V) aqueous 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm?* <3.0mg/dm? PASS
solution (First migration)
Area/Volume - 11.2dm*kg
Notes :

(1) Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 2 mg/dm? or 12 mg/kg.
(2) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Unless otherwise agread in writing, Ihis document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Bervice printed
ovsrleal, available an request of accessible al hil 1 i, amranmfm-an Condilions.aspx and, lor electronic formal documents,
subject lo Terms and Conditions for Electronic ments a w58, G -nd-{:on i’:hnn:rﬁmn-ﬁocmmnl aEpPA.
Attention |s drawn to the limitation of llsblllni Indamnlﬁutlon a

advised thal information conta maﬁ hereon reflects the C ¥'s findings &t tha line u! Its Inmmlun onl and vdt?!lri lhe Hmllu of
Cliant's. Instructions, if any. ny's S0k mmnslblw i& to lts Clinnt and this documant doas nat axonerats parties to 8
transaction from o:-:orclllng ail marr hla Illd nbllgaloom under the transaction documents. This document cannal be reproduced
excapt in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unaothorized alterstion, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawiul and offenders. may be pwuwia-d to the fullest exient of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
rasults ghown In this tes! repart refer only 1o the nmplb-::]

Attentlon: To cheok the authenticity of testing In:[.l._llnrl upull E cenificate, please contact us al telephone: (B8-TE5| 8307 1443,
oramail: TN Doceheski@ngs.com

2115 3" Building,No.549 Yishan Road Xuhui Districl Shanghed China. 200233 tEAE (B6-21) 61402553 fEAE (86-21)64053679  www.sgsgroup.com.on
T - LS -RTEWLSEEGSISH #M: 200233 tHL (B8-21) 61402594  fHL (86-21)61156899 & sgs china@sgs.com
T

Member of the SGS Group (SGS S5A)




SGS

Test Report Date: 05 Jul 2022 Page 3 of 5

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation -Specific migration of heavy metal

Test Method : With reference to EN13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-OES and ICP-MS.
Sample 001
Simulant Used ; 3% Acetic acid (W/V) agueous solution

Test Condition : 70 °C 2.0 hr(s)

Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit

Migration times - - - First
Arealvolume - dm®’kg - 6.0
Arsenic(As) ND ma'kg 0.01 ND
Cadmium(Cd) ND mg/'kg 0.002 ND
Chramium(Cr) ND ma/kg 0.01 ND
Mercury(Hg) ND mag/kg 0.01 ND
Lead(Pb) ND ma/kg 0.01 ND
Aluminium(Al) 1 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Barium(Ba) i ma'kg 0.25 ND
Cobalt(Co) 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Copper{Cu) 5 ma/kg 0.25 ND
Iron(Fe) 48 mag/kg 5 ND
Lithium(Li) 0.6 ma/'kg 0.1 ND
Manganese(Mn) 0.6 ma/kg 0.1 ND
Zinc(Zn) 5 ma/kg 0.5 ND
Nickel(Ni) 0.02 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Antimony(Sb) 0.04 mag/kg 0.01 ND
Europium (Eu) - mg/kg 0.025 ND
Gadolinium(Gd) - mag/kg 0.025 ND
Lanthanum(La) - mg/kg 0.025 ND
Terbium(Th) s ma'kg 0.025 ND
Europium (Eu)+ Gadalinium{Gd)+ Lanthanum(La)+ 0.05 ma'kg - ND
Terbium(Th)
Conclusion PASS
MNotes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document s issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Servica printed
ovarleal, avallable on request o accessible al hilp:uww, eamrénmfms-aﬁ 1llom,upx and, for electronic lormat documents,

subject lo Terms and Conditions for Electronic menis a -lll on Ptian: omm-a:l-oc u.u %
Attention |s drawn to the limitation of liability, Indan!"n}ﬁutlnn 8

advised thal information conta mac hereon reflacts. ¥'e findings &t tha ﬁne o!' h Inmmlun onl und Mthlri lhe Imlu of
Cliant's |nstructions, i any. ny's S0k r\nponslblﬂ I& to lts Clinnt and this documant doas nal axonarats parties to a
transaction from u-:urclllng ail ﬂmr hla mu abligations u er the transaction documents. This document cannol be reprod

excapt in full, without prior written approval of the pany. Any unaothorized alterstion, forgery or falsification of the content or

appearance of this document is unlawiul and offenders may be pwwwied to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test repart refer only to the sample(s) tes

Attention: To chechk the authenticity of testing / |Ell[.l.-\.|.lul'|. npull!.:uﬂll!l.'ale please contact us at telephane: (B6-TAS| 0307 1443,
or amail: TN Doceheckiags.com

1215 | 3" BuldingMo.839 Yishan Road Xuhui Distict Shanghel China 200233 {EAE (86-21) 61402553 fEAE (86-21)64853679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
T - L8 -RTENLSHE0SIEH B 200233 THL (86-21) 61402534  FHL (86-21)61156899 & 595 chinagsgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report Date: 05 Jul 2022 Page 4 of 5

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Requlation -Specific migration of primary aromatic amine

total

Test Method : With reference to EN 13130-1: 2004, analysis was performed by UV-Vis.
Sample 001
Simulant Used : 3% Acetic acid (W/V) agueous solution

Test Condition ; 2.0 hr(s)

Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
Migration times - - - First
Area/volume £ dm?kg - 6
Specific migration of primary aromatic amine 0.01 mg/kg 0.002 ND
Conclusion PASS
Motes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for
Simple Acceptance Rule ( w=0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.

Unless olherwise agreed in writing, this document Is |ssued by the Company subjeci to its General Conditions of Service printed
ovirleal, avallabla on request o accessible al hl'lg w58 comien/Taims-and-Conditions.asps and, for slectronic formal documants,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic ments al hilp:iwww.sgs. -and-Condilions/Terms: cumant. as
Attantion |s drawn to tha limitation of liability. Indemnification and [u ues oefined therain. of this documen
advised thal Information containes hereon reflects the Company’s findings 2t the time of its intervention only and within the imits of
Cilant’s Instructions, If any. Tha Company's aala responalbility s to ts Cliant and this documant doss nol axanarate parthes to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documaents. This document cannol be reproduced
excep! in full, withoul prior written approval of the pany. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the conlent or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest exient of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this les! repart refer only to the samplefs) lested .

Attenlion: Te chack the authenticity of testing linspection report & cenificate, please contact us at lelephane: (BE-TES) 6307 1442,
eremull CMN Decchackifsgs . com

1151 | 3"Bulding No B4 Yishan Road Xuhui Distit Shenghei Chia. 200233 1EBE (86-21) 61402553 [EAE (86-21)84953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
- L -STERUSSS0SISE A8 200233 HL(B6-21)61402508  [HL(35-21)61156800 @ sgschina@sgscom

]
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



3G

Test Report Date: 05 Jul 2022 Page 50f 5

Sample photo:

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

“** End of Report ™"

Unless otherwisa agreed in writing, this documant s quﬂl I:rr the Company luh]wl to its General Conditions of Service printed
ovierleal, available of request of nr:suﬂsluilm Mm g8 comlen/Terms-and-Conditians. s :und !ﬁrﬂttﬂdnl:fﬁmﬂdammt&
subject to Terms and Conditions for Elect s -and-Cond L.as

Atbsnl.lun Is drawn ta the ILmIWﬂnn ufllabllrly. Indafrlntrlua‘thn a
advised Information containe Bscts the

d Jurisd focument I
that @ heraon refl Com s indings &t Thu ﬁneol' Itu Inl:aﬂunﬂ.unnnl u'm'l ﬂil:hh mu limits of
cllaﬂu instructions, If any. The ny's soka runonslblﬁ ls to it Cliant and this documant doas nol aAxonarate partes to a

fram -:trculng all their rights and obligalions u the transaction documents. This nocurmnl cannol be reproduced
mnpl in full, without prior written approval of the pany. Any unauthorized altersticon r falsification of the conlent or
appearance of this document is unlawiul and offenders may be pmsuwiud to the fullest exisnt of the |l'l' Unless otherwise stated the
resulls shown In this st report refer only to the sample(s) tested

Attention: Ta chack the authentitity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephane: (B6-755 8307 1443,
oramall; CN.Decchechfliags com

3" Bulding No. 59 Yishan Road Muhui Distict Shanghei China 200233 1EAE (86-21) 61402553 {EAE (B6-21)64053679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

8- Ll - HTEWLHSEcSISHE  8I8: 200233 {HL (86-21) 61402594  [HL(85-21)61156890  ®© sgs.china@sgs.com
I
Member of the SGE Group (SGS SA)



